

ITEM NO.28 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2562/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2018 in MSA No. 200119/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REVAPPA DEAD BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 32257/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 32258/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 32255/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s). 2565/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 31553/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 31554/2020, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 31555/2020, IA No. 31555/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 31554/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 31553/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..), SLP(C) No. 11272/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11162/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10888/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11111/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 10907/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11417/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10975/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 14559-14560/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 14310-14314/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 14242-14246/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 14059-14069/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10982/2021 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 12954/2021 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 09-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Aor
 Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Harshavardhan Mali Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Kalyan Krishna Bandaru, Adv.
 Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AoR
 Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Advocate
 Ms. Rakhi M., Advocate
 Mr. Vaibhav Sabhrawal Advocate
 Ms. Sruthi Iyer Advocate
 Ms. Neha Jain Advocate

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nulli, Adv.
 Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
 M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Issue notice in Diary No. 2565 of 2020 and SLP(C) No.
 12954 of 2021.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioners, on instructions, points out that some of the respondents have expired for which he seeks three weeks' time to do the needful and also to take steps to serve unserved respondents.

Accordingly, list these matters on 24.09.2021.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

The parties are at liberty to file affidavit(s)/additional documents, if any.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)