ITEM NO.12+34+38 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 607/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2018 in MSA No. 200229/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

REVANSIDDAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10100/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10098/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

## WITH

Diary No(s). 8751/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139225/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139221/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 8757/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137745/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 8722/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137584/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137582/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/...)

Diary No(s). 8728/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138493/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138491/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 8741/2021 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137450/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137448/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 8725/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136886/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136885/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 8755/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138483/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 8763/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137214/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137213/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 8729/2021 (IV-A)

2

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137690/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137689/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 812/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11892/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11890/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 1051/2022

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 12 I.E. Diary No. 607/2022.] FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13002/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13001/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 31-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6159 of 2021 and connected matters.

Status quo, with regard to the suit property, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties until further orders.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)